
Criminal Complaint 22 October, 2021
Made by

______________________________ (name)

______________________________ (address)

______________________________ (City/town - Postal code)

at ______________________________, Newfoundland and Labrador

I, ____________________________(full name), as a natural and sovereign citizen of Newfoundland
and Labrador, am making a formal criminal complaint against the following individuals:

Dr. Andrew Furey, MHA Humber Gros Morne, Premier of Newfoundland and Labrador, whose work
address for service is:

20 Wellon Drive, Suite 1, Deer Lake, NL A8A 2G5

Dr. John Haggie, MHA Gander, Minister of Health, Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, whose
work address for service is:

122 Airport Boulevard, Gander, NL A1V 2E7

Dr. Janice Fitzgerald, Chief Medical Officer of Health, Gov of Newfoundland and Labrador, whose work
address for service is:

P.O. Box 8700 1st Floor, West Block Confederation Building, St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6

Dr. Rosann Sevior, Interim Chief Medical Officer of Health, Gov Newfoundland and Labrador, whose
work address for service is:

P.O. Box 8700 1st Floor, West Block Confederation Building, St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6

These individuals have collectively, jointly and severally, breached the criminal code of Canada section
346(1) regarding Extortion.

They have further broken accordances and legal rights listed in the Canadian Bill of Rights, provided,
S.C. 1960, c. 44 assented to 1960-08-10

The individuals named above have through any means necessary created a situation in the province of
Newfoundland and Labrador that is extraordinary to the law in denying the rights and freedoms of
certain individuals who are citizens and residents of the province by dividing them into two groups,
those who comply with government mandates that do not carry the weight of law, and those who do
not.

I hereby attest on oath, that the individuals above, acting outside of the legislature of Newfoundland
and Labrador, are using extortion, coercion and other inducements as a means of forcing citizens into
accepting experimental medical treatments, using super-legal identification means and proof thereof,
and unilaterally imposing penalties that are exceptional to the legislature and have not been enacted
into law.



The burden of proof of the charge of Extortion is met by the following conditions:

1. The promise of a return to normal life will be fulfilled once citizens are injected with emergency use
approved vaccines from Pharmaceutical companies Pfizer-BioNTech, Moderna and AstraZeneca.
Failure to comply will result in reduced rights and privileges guaranteed under the Canadian Bill of
Rights and the Charter of Rights and Freedoms (section 25 of the Canadian Constitution). Also
violating section 2 of the Charter of Rights and Freedoms

2. Travel will not be permitted for work or personal requirements unless individuals and companies are
compliant with the mandates issued by the aforementioned individuals - which means a reduction in
income for individuals and companies requiring travel to conduct business affairs and trade. Also
violating section 6 of the Charter of rights and freedoms.

3. An unknown number of injections must be taken by individuals and recorded and presented in a
“Vaccine Passport” to conduct normal affairs required in the course of making income for the survival
of individuals and companies. Without such, individuals and private companies will result in a loss of
income and possible financial harm to even bankruptcy. Also violating section 15 of the Charter of
Rights and Freedoms.

4. To do business at any establishment not considered essential, by an arbitrary decision made by the
individuals listed above, is prohibited without compliance to these vaccine and vaccine passport
mandates that have not been put into law and are being forced above the public.

5. I have personally lost considerable income and opportunity in my business and professional career
due to my reluctance to be coerced into accepting experimental medical treatment (documented in
attachments).

6. The promise made that I may possibly have all these rights and freedoms returned to me if the
conditions of these mandates are met, is prima facia of extortion in accordance with the Criminal
Code of Canada.

7. I am forced to use an agent or alternate means to obtain, buy or sell, within the Newfoundland and
Labrador (and Canadian) economy and thus procure the necessary means to live and provide for
my family. This is a violation of the Bill of Rights and Charter of Rights and Freedoms previously
cited, and extortion is being used to allow myself as an individual to re-obtain these rights and
freedoms.

Further to this, I have personally witnessed human medical harm resulting from the use of these
experimental treatments that are under human/clinical trials until 22 December 2022 as per the WHO,
CDC, NIH, and Health Canada.

The forced, coerced use of medical treatments to operate as a participant in normal life and economic
activity within one’s own country is a violation of several articles of the Nuremberg Code, to which the
country of Canada is a signatory and sworn to uphold.

I hereby declare my personal rights and freedoms enshrined by law in Canada and press these rights
for the Crown Prosecutor of Newfoundland and Labrador to take immediate action and file charges
against these individuals under section 346(1) of the criminal code of Canada and breach charges for
violating my human rights.

Yours very truly,

______________________________

Sworn on oath.


